Women's Soccer History vs University of Victoria from Sep 15, 2001 - Oct 9, 2021

Wins

26

Streak

WH

Home Record

18-8-2

First Matchup
1T1-1

9/15/2001

Losses

18

Longest Win Streak

H Games

9/7/2019 - 10/9/2021

Away Record

/-10-3

Last 10 Matchups
8-1-1

9/9/2017-10/9/2021

Ties

Longest Losing
Streak

H Games

9/16/2005 - 10/6/2006

Conference Record

1/7-15-5

Largest Margin of
Victory

W 4-0

9/4/2021

Last Matchup

Oct. 9,2021
L
1 @ - 0
SPARTANS
1 2 F
Trinity Western 0 1 1
Victoria 0 0 0
Full Box Score Recap

Smallest Margin of

Victory

Total Goals Average Goals

W 1-0 68 1.39

10/9/2021



Canada West Standings Usports Top Ten Rankings

SCHOOL W-L-T WIN % STREAK PTS RANK SCHOOL RECORD ELO PREVIOUS
CENTRAL 1 TWU 11-0-1 1788.60 1
MacEwan 10-2-0 0.833 w1 30 2 Ottawa 8-0-1 1775.02 3
Calgary 9-2-1 0.778 L2 28 3 Montréal 11-0-1 1773.89 2
Alberta 4-8-0 0.333 L2 12 4 UBC 9-1-2 1715.68 4
Mount Royal 3-7-2  0.306 L1 11 5 MacEwan 10-2-0 1693.46 6
Lethbridge 2-9-1 0.194 w1 7 6 Calgary 9-2-1 1693.17 5
EAST 7  Cape Breton 7-0-3 1685.93 8
Saskatchewan 7-2-3  0.667 w1 24 8 Nipissing 8-0-0 1679.14 NR
Regina 7-4-1 0.611 L1 22 9 Queen's 7-1-0 1674.37 7
Manitoba 6-4-2 0.556 W2 20 10 Memorial 3-1-0 1646.51 NR
Winnipeg 0-10-2 0.056 L9 2

WEST Quarter Finals

Trinity Western 11-0-1 0.944 T1 34 October 29-31, 2021

UBC 9-1-2 0.806 w1 29 Game 1: Victoria @ TWU

UFV 6-4-2 0.556 W6 20 Game 2: Calgary @ Saskatchewan

Victoria 4-5-3  0.417 Tl 15 Game 3: UFV @ MacEwan

UBC Okanagan 2-7-3  0.25 L2 9 Game 4: Regina @ UBC

Thompson Rivers 1-8-3 0.167 w1 6

UNBC 1-9-2 0.139 L1 5 Final Four

November 5-7, 2021

Hosted by the highest remaining West seed

DAY 1

Game 5: Winner of Game 1 vs Winner of Game 2

Game 6: Winner of Game 3 vs Winner of Game 4

DAY 2

Game 7 (Bronze): Loser of Game 5 vs Loser of Game 6
Game 8 (Gold): Winner of Game 5 vs Winner of Game 4
-Three teams advance to U SPORTS championship



TWU Women's Soccer 2021 Roster

No. Name

0 Olivia Nicol GK
1 Julia Xausa-Lep GK
2 Jenna Neumann DEF
3 Shaila Weflen FOR
4 Elizabeth Hicks DEF
5 Aliya Coy DEF
6 Gabriella Low (Short) M/F
7 Sarah Bazille DEF
8 Madilyn Melnychuk MID
9 Mila Van der Veen FOR
10 Breanne Weflen DEF
11 Tilly James DEF
12 Grace Van den brink MID
13 Erin Stewart MID
14 Makenna Dieterich FOR
15 Holland Stiel FOR
16 Anna Dunn FOR
17 Charity Field FOR
18 Bella Roque M/F
19 Jessica Vance DEF
20 Olivia Kranjcec M/D
23 Theresa Hicks M/F
24 Claire Bastura MID
25 Kathryn Harvey FOR
26 Sierra Halldorson MID
27 Ellsie Saldivar MID
28 Jane MacKinnon MID
29 Makenna Van der Veen MID
31 Hailey Yarmuch MID
33 Sofia Di Giovanni FOR
35 Hannah Miller GK

Head Coach: Graham Roxburgh (23)

5-7
5-4
5-10
5-4
5-7
5-6
5-6
5-9
5-9
5-7
5-9
5-9

Elig Course

WA 2 aa NN AAN2A AR AaARNAaANaAN2aANN2AROWN - ®

BUSBA
PSYBA
BIOBS
GENBS
GENBA
SLMBA
UNDC
EDUC
GENBA
HKNBA
BIOBS
POLBA
BUSBA
PSYBA
GENBA
HKBHK
EDUPD
UNDC
HKBA
GENBA
HKBHK
GENBS
HKBHK
HKBA
GENBS
BIOBS
HKBHK
HKIBA
BUSBB
PREMD
PSYBA

Home Town
Chilliwack, BC
Langley, BC
Winnipeg
Chilliwack, BC
Surrey, BC
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Coquitlam, BC
Langley, BC
Parkland County, AB
Chilliwack, BC
Vancouver, BC
Chilliwack, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Langley, BC
Okotoks, AB
Edmonton, AB
Burnaby, BC
Surrey, BC
Coquitlam, BC
Okotoks, AB
Surrey, BC
Parkland County, AB
Coquitlam, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Lynden, WA
Port Coquitlam, BC
Stony Plain, AB
Calgary, AB
Vancouver, BC
Langley, BC

Asst. Coach and Manager of Soccer Operations: Rob Giesbrecht (2)

Assistant Coaches: Stefan Leslie, Alyssa Fenuta, Jenaya Robertson

Keeper Coach: Michael Hicks

Strength & Performance Nutrition Coach: Cole Hergott

Head Therapist: Natalie Ghobrial

Student Therapists:

SID: Scott Stewart

Marketing and Media Manager: Mark Janzen

Last Team/Club (High School)
Abbotsford Soccer Assoc (Sardis Sec)
Whitcaps Rex (Burnaby Central)
North Stars (Glenlawn Collegiate)
Surrey United (Sardis)

Surrey United (Clayton Heights)
Foothills FC (Centennial)

SWU Premiers (Centennial)
Coquitlam MF (Archbishop Carney)
Surrey United (Brookswood)
Northwest United (Memorial Comp)
Surrey United (Sardis)

TSS (Brockton Prep)

Coastal FC (Unity Christian)
Bonivital (Glenlawn Collegiate)
Surrey (Langley Fundamental)
Calgary Foothills (Holy Trinity)
Edmonton Scottish (Alberta)
(Richmond Christian)

Surrey United (Holy Cross)
Coquitlam MF (Centennial)
Calgary Foothills (Holy Trinity)
Surrey United (Clayton Heights)
Scottish United (Jasper Place)
Long Island (Charles Best)
Bonivital (Glenlawn)

North County Alliance (Lynden)
Coquitlam MF (Riverside)
Edmonton Northwest (Memorial Composite)
Calgary Blizard (Edge School)
Surrey United (Burnaby Central)
Coquitlam (Langley Christian)

ROK

ROX-bruh

Pronunciation



Victoria Women's Soccer 2021 Roster

# Name Pos Ht Pronunciation

Previous Team (High School)

Hometown

Elig Major

1 Kayley Lidstone GK 5-6 2 Science Victoria, BC Vancouver Island Wave (Claremont) KAY-LEE LID-STONE
2 Tia Gilmour M 5-3 1 Humanities Vancouver, BC (Point Grey Secondary) TEE-AH GIL-MORE
3 Kyra Teetzen M 5-8 5 Biomedical Eng Quesnel, BC QYSA (Correlieu Secondary) KEER-AH

4  Presley Rangel F 5-4 2 Humanities Victoria, BC Vancouver Island Wave (Oak Bay) PRESS-LY RANGE-EL
5 Kara Skiryzyk D 5-7 2 Science Delta, BC Coastal FC BCSPL (Sands) CARE-A SKUR-ZICK
6 Trinity Kettyls F 5-3 4 Human & Social Devt Victoria, BC Team BC (Lambrick Park) TRIN-IT-EE KETTLES
7 Emma Dewit F 5-8 3 Science Duncan, BC (Cowichan) AV-NEAT

8 Aveneet Rai M 5-8 4 Education Surrey, BC Fraser Heights

9 Dari Coté D 5-5 4 Human & Social Devt Victoria, BC Vancouver Island (Ecole Victor-Brodeur) DAH-REE KOH-TAY
10 Nikki Virk M 5-4 2 Social Sciences Surrey, BC Fleetwood Park

11 Reese Peacock D 5-5 1 Education North Vancouver, BC Bisons FC (College Béliveau)

12 Tiana Maciborski M 5-2 1 Social Sciences Sherwood Park, AB Edmonton Internazionale (McNally High)

13 Isabel Lambert M 5-5 1 Science Coquitlam, BC Coquitlam Metro Ford (Dr Charles Best)

14 Lauren Parr F 5-8 2 Humanities North Vancouver, BC Surrey United (Argyle) PAR

15 Eryn Libert-Scott M 5-6 3 Biomedical Eng Calgary, AB (Dr. EP Scarlett) AIR-IN LIB-ERT-SCOTT
16 Mackenzie Ringrose F 5-6 3 Social Sciences Edmonton, AB (Strathcona Highl)

17 Madison Paige Krivoshein F 5-4 3 Social Sciences Kelowna, BC Regina (Aberdeen Hall Preparatory)

18 Tess Vande Vegte M 5-6 2 Social Sciences North Vancouver, BC Fusion FC BCSPL (Seycove) TESS VANDY VECHT
19 Abby McKenzie D 5-6 2 Social Sciences Victoria, BC Vancouver Island Wave (Reynolds) AH-BEE MAH-KEN-ZEE
20 Emma Skalik M 5-5 3 Human & Social Devt Campbell River, BC (Carihi) SKA-LICK

22 Annalyn Kind D 5-5 3 FineArts Victoria, BC Victoria Island Wave (Reynolds) ANNA-LINN

23 ErinJensen F 5-9 1 Social Sciences Nanaimo, BC Premier Nanaimo UFC (Nanaimo District)

25 Jenna Wild M 5-2 3 Education Victoria, BC UNBC / Saanich Fusion (Pacific Christian)

26 Kiera Howaniec F 5-6 1 Science Kamloops, BC Valleyview

28 Mia Bond M 5-6 1 Science Nanaimo, BC Nanaimo United Premier (Nanaimo District)

29 Taliya Lindley D 5-2 1 Science Whitehorse, YT Yukon Selects (Vanier Catholic)

30 Tannis McKay F 5-4 2 Social Sciences Port Moody, BC Radford University (Collingwood)

31 Heather Del Pero GK 5-11 1 Social Sciences Edmonton, AB Sherwood Park U19-EIYSA (Strathcona)

32 Kaley Krivoshein F 5-8 1 Human & Social Devt Kelowna, BC Aberdeen Hall Preparatory

33 Kirsten Cook F 5-6 1 Business Courtenay, BC Campbell River Premier (Mark R. Isfeld)

35 InaraJhawer F 5-5 1 Science Campbell River, BC Cermagq div 1 (Carihi)

36 Sophie Murphy F 5-3 1 Science Vernon, BC West Vancouver SC/Metro (Howe Sound)

37 Jayden Strachan F 5-6 1 Social Sciences Coldstream, BC Okanagan FC (Kalamalka)

38 Billie Shostak M 5-4 1 Business Calgary, AB Foothills (Bishop Grandin)

40 Madison Yakamovich F 5-5 1 Human & Social Devt Victoria, BC Vancouver Island Wave (Royal Bay)

Head Coach: Tracy David (19th Season)

Assistant Coach: Dave Dew

Goalkeeper Coach: Bob Stankov

Head Athletic Therapist: Traci Van der Byl
Director of Athletics & Recreation: Clint Hamilton
Director of Varsity Performance: Dr. Nick Clarke
Sports Information Coordinator: Alexis Chevalier



TWU Women's Soccer Results vs Victoria
Seas(Location

Date
10/9/2021
10/8/2021
9/4/2021
9/27/2019
9/7/2019
10/20/2018
9/7/2018
11/4/2017
10/20/2017
9/9/2017
10/16/2016
9/16/2016
10/23/2015
9/12/2015
10/10/2014
9/6/2014
11/1/2013
9/13/2013
11/9/2012
11/3/2012
10/20/2012
8/31/2012
11/4/2011
10/7/2011
10/9/2010
10/2/2010
11/1/2009
10/9/2009
11/8/2008
11/2/2008
10/11/2008
9/13/2008
10/6/2007
9/29/2007
11/4/2006
10/6/2006
9/22/2006
11/10/2005
10/7/2005
9/16/2005
11/6/2004
10/15/2004
10/9/2004
10/11/2003
9/13/2003
10/12/2002
10/3/2002
10/8/2001
9/15/2001

2021
2021
2021
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001

Record: 26-18-5
Postseason meetings: 11 matches: 8-3. streak 5-0
CW postseason: 6-2, streak 4-0

HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomeLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomeCW - Gold
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomeLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
NeutralN/A
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomeVictoria, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
HomeVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC
AwayVictoria, BC
HomelLangley, BC

Result
W1-0
W3-0
W4-0
W3-2
W3-2
L1-2
W3-1
W2-1
TO-0
W2-1
W2-0
TO-0
W1-0
W3-1
W1-0
T1-1
OoTW 2 -1
L1-2
W1-0
W2-1
W1-0
LO-3
W3-0
W2-1
W4-0
T1-1
LO-2
L1-2
W1-0
LO-1
L1-2
W2-1
LO-1
W2-0
W2-0
L1-2
LO-3
L2-3
L2-3
LO-1
W1-0
W1-0
W3-0
LO-4
LO-2
LO-4
L1-2
LO-2
T1-1

PO Nationals
X

X

x N
X

X

X

x N
X

X

x N



RECORD:
ALL GAMES
CONFERENCE

Trinity Western Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 30, 2021)

NON-CONFERENCE

DATE OPPONENT
* 09/10/2021 UBC Okanagan
* 09/11/2021 UBC Okanagan
* 09/17/2021 at UNBC
* 09/18/2021 at UNBC
* 09/24/2021 UFV
* 09/25/2021 UFV

* 10/01/2021
* 10/02/2021

* 10/08/2021 Victoria
* 10/09/2021 Victoria
* 10/15/2021 at UBC
* 10/16/2021 at UBC

TEAM STATISTICS
SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts
Goals scored per game
Shot pct.
Shots on goal-Attempts
SOG pct.
Shots/Game
CORNER KICKS
PENALTY KICKS
PENALTIES
Yellow cards
Red cards
ATTENDANCE
Total
Dates/Avg per date
Neutral Site #/Avg

at Thompson Rivers
at Thompson Rivers

TRINITY WESTERN

SCORE
W, 3-2
W, 2-0
W, 6-0
W, 5-0
W, 5-0
w, 1-0
W, 4-1
W, 3-1
W, 3-0
w, 1-0
w, 1-0
T,0-0

34-160
2.83
212

93-160
.581
13.3

69
0-1

1945
6/324

0/0

ATT.
600
255

87
100
300
240
500
170
300
250
403
525

OPP

4-63
0.33
.063
33-63
.524
5.3
29
1-1

1785
6/297

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

11-0-1 6-0-0 5-0-1 0-0-0

11-0-1 6-0-0 5-0-1 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT

24 C Bastura 1 0 0 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

7 S Bazille 5 3 0 3 6 500 6 1.000 O 0-0

5 ACoy 12 0 1 1 6 .000 4 .667 0 0-0

14 M Dieterich 12 3 3 6 21 .143 15 714 1 0-0

16 A Dunn 11 9 8 17 30 .300 21 .700 4 0-0

26 S Halldorson 10 1 5 6 6 .167 3 .500 0 0-1

25 K Harvey 12 4 4 8 15 267 10 .667 2 0-0

4 E Hicks 12 4 2 6 19 211 9 A74 2 0-0

11 T James 12 3 0 3 11 273 5 .455 1 0-0

20 O Kranjcec 10 0 0 O 7 .000 3 429 0 0-0

6 GLow 8 2 1 3 5 .400 3 .600 0 0-0

8 M Melnychuk 9 5 0 5 14 357 8 571 1 0-0

35 H Miller 12 0 0 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

2 J Neumann 3 00 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

18 B Roque 11 0 2 2 10 .000 6 .600 0 0-0

15 H Stiel 12 0 1 1 2 000 O .000 0 0-0

12 G Van den brink 100 0 2 2 7 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

29 M Van der Veen 2 0 0 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

9 M Van der Veen 6 0 0 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

19 J Vance 9 01 1 0 - 0 - 0 0-0

3 S Weflen 1 0 0 O 0 - 0 - 0 0-0
Totals 12 34 30 98 160 .212 93 581 11 0-1
Opponents 12 4 2 10 63 .063 33 524 0 1-1

## GOALIE GP MIN GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO

35 H Miller 12 1080:00 4 0.33 26 .867 11-0-1 9
Totals 12 1080:00 4 0.33 26 .867 11-0-1 9
Opponents 12 1080:00 34 2.83 58 .630 0-11-1 1

Trinity Western 16 18 0 0 34

Opponents 1 3 0 0 4

Trinity Western 86 74 0 0 160

Opponents 30 33 0 0 63

Trinity Western 13 16 0 0 29

Opponents 36 23 0 0 59

Trinity Western 40 29 0 0 69

Opponents 15 14 0 0 29

Trinity Western 52 50 0 0 102

Opponents 49 44 0 0 93




Victoria Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 30, 2021)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-5-3 4-1-1 0-4-2 0-0-0
CONFERENCE 4-5-3 4-1-1 0-4-2 0-0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATT. B:#4 PLAYER GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GW PK-ATT
* 09/10/2021 UNBC W, 3-1 2500 | |9 D cCoté 2 2 1 3 13 154 7 538 1 0-0
* 09/11/2021 UNBC W, 5-0 209 2 T Gilmour 2 0 0 0 0 N 0 N 0 0-0
* 09/17/2021 at UFV T,0-0 125 | |26 K Howaneic 3 00 0O 1 .000 0 000 O 0-0
* 09/19/2021 at UFV T,0-0 125 | |23 E Jensen 11 1 1 2 8 125 6 750 0 0-0
* 09/24/2021 Thompson Rivers w, 1-0 225 6 T Kettyls 12 3 1 4 16 .188 10 625 0 0-0
* 09/25/2021 Thompson Rivers W, 2-0 325 22 A Kind 2 00 O 1 .000 0 000 0 0-0
* 10/08/2021 at Trinity Western L, 3-0 300 17 P Krivoshein 12 0 1 1 6 .000 3 500 0 0-0
* 10/09/2021 at Trinity Western L, 1-0 250 13 | Lambert 3 0 0 0 3 .000 2 667 0 0-0
* 10/15/2021 at UBC Okanagan L, 1-0 50 15 E Libert-Scott 12 0 0 0 5 .000 2 400 0 0-0
* 10/16/2021 at UBC Okanagan L, 4-0 90 1 K Lidstone 12 0 0 0 0 . 0 - 0 0-0
* 10/22/2021 uBC L,31 250 19 A MacKenzie 12 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
* 10/23/2021 uBC T.11 300 | |30 T McKay 9 1 0 1 2 500 2 1000 1 0-0
14 L Parr 1 1 0 1 18 .056 8 444 1 0-0
TEAM STATISTICS VICTORIA OPP 8 ARai s 01 1 5 000 1 200 0 0-0
SHOT STATISTICS 20 E Skalik 2 3 2 5 13 231 9 692 1 0-0
Goals-Shot attempts 13-133 14-99 5 K Skirzyk 12 0 1 1 7 .000 5 714 0 0-0
Goals scored per game 1.08 117 | |3 K Teetzen 2 1 1 2 18 056 8 444 0 0-0
Shot pct. 098 141 | 18 Tvande 122 1 2 3 12 08 5 417 0 00
Shots on goal-Attempts 72-133 48-99 10 N Virk 7 00 0 4 000 3 750 0 0-0
SOG pct. 541 485 Totals 12 13 11 37 133 .098 72 541 4 00
Shots/Game 111 8.3 Opponents 12 14 8 36 99 .41 48 485 5 22
CORNER KICKS 67 47
PENALTY KICKS 0-0 22 ## GOALIE GP MIN | GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO
PENALTIES 1 Klidstone 12 1080:00 14  1.17 34 708 453 5
vellow cards 3 > Totals 12 1080:00 14 117 34 708 453 5
Red cards 0 0 Opponents 12 1080:00 13  1.08 54 806 543 6
ATTENDANCE
Total 3809 ER N COALS BY PERIOD 1 2 OT 20T TOTAL
Dates/Avg per date 6/634 6/156 Victoria 7 6 0 0 13
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 - Opponents 5 9 0 0 14
SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 OoT 20T TOTAL
Victoria 59 74 0 0 133
Opponents 49 50 0 0 99
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 OoT 20T TOTAL
Victoria 18 16 0 0 34
Opponents 24 35 0 0 59
CORNERS BY PERIOD 1 2 OoT 20T TOTAL
Victoria 35 32 0 0 67
Opponents 25 22 0 0 47
FOULS BY PERIOD 1 2 OoT 20T TOTAL
Victoria 30 36 0 0 66
Opponents 35 39 0 0 74




DATE

09/10/2021

09/11/2021

09/17/2021

09/18/2021

09/24/2021

09/25/2021

10/01/2021

10/02/2021

10/08/2021

10/09/2021

10/15/2021

10/16/2021

Totals

OPPONENT
UBC Okanagan
UBC Okanagan

at UNBC
at UNBC
UFV
UFV
at Thompson Rivers
at Thompson Rivers
Victoria
Victoria
at UBC

at UBC

SCORE

W, 3-2

W, 2-0

W, 6-0

W, 5-0

W, 5-0

W, 1-0

W, 4-1

W, 3-1

W, 3-0

W, 1-0

W, 1-0

T, 0-0

GOALS

3/2

2/0

6/0

5/0

5/0

1/0

41

31

3/0

1/0

1/0

0/0

34/4

2021 Stats
Trinity Western Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Oct 29, 2021)

All games
ASSISTS SHOTS
3/2 15/3
2/0 9/2
6/0 19/2
5/0 20/0
5/0 15/5
1/0 12/5
3/0 16/7
1/0 22/8
2/0 15/2
1/0 717
1/0 6/9
0/0 4/13
30/2 160/63

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

ON GOAL

10/2

5/0

171

13/0

1172

4/3

8/4

11/5

9/0

3/4

1/4

1/8

93/33

CORNERS

5/2

7/4

6/0

6/1

1/2

712

72

10/2

9/4

3/2

3/4

5/4

69/29

FOULS

77

11/10

8/9

77

5/7

6/4

13/9

7/6

7/3

8/8

13/10

10/13

102/93

YC

0/0

1/0

0/1

0N

0/1

0/0

0/0

7

0/1

0/0

0/3

0/0

2/8

RC

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

OFFSIDE

2/0

2/0

3/0

31

”n

0/1

2/1

22

12

7

0/0

2/2

19/11



3

25

F:3

25

1"

26

i3

25

1"

POINTS
Dunn, Anna
Harvey, Kathryn
Hicks, Elizabeth
Dieterich, Makenna
Halldorson, Sierra
Melnychuk, Maddie
Low, Gabriella
Bazille, Sarah
James, Tilly
Van den brink, Grace
Roque, Bella
Coy, Aliya
Stiel, Holland

Vance, Jessica

GOALS

Dunn, Anna
Melnychuk, Maddie
Hicks, Elizabeth
Harvey, Kathryn
Bazille, Sarah
James, Tilly
Dieterich, Makenna
Low, Gabriella

Halldorson, Sierra

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Dunn, Anna

12

12

12

10

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

Hicks, Elizabeth

Harvey, Kathryn

Melnychuk, Maddie

James, Tilly

Dieterich, Makenna

I®

1>

2021 Stats

Trinity Western Category Leaders (as of Oct 29, 2021)

1"

21

All games

F:3

14

25

18

12

20

26

15

F:3

1"

25

26

SHOTS

Dunn, Anna
Dieterich, Makenna
Hicks, Elizabeth
Harvey, Kathryn
Melnychuk, Maddie
James, Tilly
Roque, Bella
Van den brink, Grace
Kranjcec, Olivia
Coy, Aliya
Bazille, Sarah
Halldorson, Sierra
Low, Gabriella

Stiel, Holland

SHOT PCT.
Bazille, Sarah
Low, Gabriella

Melnychuk, Maddie
Dunn, Anna
James, Tilly

Harvey, Kathryn
Hicks, Elizabeth
Halldorson, Sierra

Dieterich, Makenna

SHOTS ON GOAL
Dunn, Anna
Dieterich, Makenna
Harvey, Kathryn
Hicks, Elizabeth
Melnychuk, Maddie
Bazille, Sarah
Roque, Bella

James, Tilly

12

12

12

10

12

10

12

12

12

12

10

12

(o]

&

I®

1>

A SHOTS

8 30

3 21

2 19

4 15

0 14

0 11

2 10

2 7

0 7

1 6

0 6

5 6

1 5

1 2

A SHOTS

0 6

1 5

0 14

8 30

0 11

4 15

2 19

5 6

3 21

SHOTS  SOG
30 21
21 15
15 10
19 9
14 8
6 6
10 6
11 5

SHOT%
.300
143
21
267
357
273
.000
.000
.000
.000
500
167
400

.000

SHOT%
.500
400
.357
.300
273
.267
21
167

143

S0G%
700
714
667
A74
571

1.000
600

455



3

16

26

25

ASSISTS
Dunn, Anna
Halldorson, Sierra
Harvey, Kathryn
Dieterich, Makenna
Hicks, Elizabeth
Van den brink, Grace
Roque, Bella
Coy, Aliya
Low, Gabriella
Stiel, Holland

Vance, Jessica

10

12

12

12

10

12

12

it SHOTS ON GOAL GP G | A SHOTS S0G SO0G%
5 Coy, Aliya 12 0o 1 6 4 .667
6 Low, Gabriella 8 2 1 5 3 .600
20 Kranjcec, Olivia 10 0 o0 7 3 429
26 Halldorson, Sierra 10 1 5 6 3 .500
#it SHOTS ON GOAL PCT. ‘ GP ‘ G A SHOTS SOG SOG%
7 Bazille, Sarah 5 3 0 6 6 1.000
14 Dieterich, Makenna 12 3 3 21 15 714
16 Dunn, Anna 1" 9 8 30 21 .700
5 Coy, Aliya 12 0 1 6 4 .667
25 Harvey, Kathryn 12 4 4 15 10 .667
6 Low, Gabriella 8 2 1 5 3 .600
18 Roque, Bella 1 0 2 10 6 .600
8 Melnychuk, Maddie 9 5 0 14 8 571
26 Halldorson, Sierra 10 1 5 6 3 .500
4 Hicks, Elizabeth 12 4 2 19 9 474
11 James, Tilly 12 3 0 1 5 455
20 Kranjcec, Olivia 10 0 O 7 3 429



2021 Stats
Trinity Western High/Low Analysis (as of Oct 29, 2021)
All games

Trinity Western GAME HIGHS

Points 18 at UNBC (09/17/2021)
15 at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Goals 6 at UNBC (09/17/2021)
5 at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Assists 6 at UNBC (09/17/2021)
5 at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Shots 22 at Thompson Rivers (10/02/2021)
20 at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Shots on goal 17 at UNBC (09/17/2021)
13 at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Saves 7 at UBC (10/16/2021)
4 Victoria (10/09/2021)
Corner kicks 10 at Thompson Rivers (10/02/2021)
9 Victoria (10/08/2021)
Fouls 13 at Thompson Rivers (10/01/2021)
13 at UBC (10/15/2021)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

Points 6 UBC Okanagan (09/10/2021)
2 at Thompson Rivers (10/01/2021)
Goals 2 UBC Okanagan (09/10/2021)
1 at Thompson Rivers (10/01/2021)
Assists 2 UBC Okanagan (09/10/2021)
Shots 13 at UBC (10/16/2021)
9 at UBC (10/15/2021)
Shots on goal 8 at UBC (10/16/2021)
5 at Thompson Rivers (10/02/2021)
Saves 1" at UNBC (09/17/2021)
8 at Thompson Rivers (10/02/2021)
Corner kicks 4 UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
4 Victoria (10/08/2021)
Fouls 13 at UBC (10/16/2021)
10 UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)

Trinity Western GAME LOWS

Points 0 at UBC (10/16/2021)

3 UFV (09/25/2021)



Goals

Assists

Shots

Shots on goal

Saves

Corner kicks

Fouls

Points

Goals

Assists

Shots

Shots on goal

Saves

Corner kicks

Fouls

at UBC (10/16/2021)
UFV (09/25/2021)
at UBC (10/16/2021)
UFV (09/25/2021)
at UBC (10/16/2021)
at UBC (10/15/2021)
at UBC (10/15/2021)
at UBC (10/16/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/10/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
UFV (09/24/2021)
Victoria (10/09/2021)
UFV (09/24/2021)

UFV (09/25/2021)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
at UNBC (09/17/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
at UNBC (09/17/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
at UNBC (09/17/2021)
at UNBC (09/18/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
UBC Okanagan (09/11/2021)
at UNBC (09/18/2021)
at UBC (10/15/2021)
at UBC (10/16/2021)
at UNBC (09/17/2021)
at UNBC (09/18/2021)
Victoria (10/08/2021)

UFV (09/25/2021)



DATE

09/10/2021

09/11/2021

09/17/2021

09/19/2021

09/24/2021

09/25/2021

10/08/2021

10/09/2021

10/15/2021

10/16/2021

10/22/2021

10/23/2021

Totals

OPPONENT
UNBC
UNBC
at UFV
at UFV

Thompson Rivers

Thompson Rivers

at Trinity Western

at Trinity Western

at UBC Okanagan

at UBC Okanagan
UBC

UBC

SCORE

W, 3-1

W, 5-0

T, 0-0

T, 0-0

W, 1-0

W, 2-0

L, 3-0

L, 4-0

2021 Stats

Victoria Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Oct 29, 2021)

GOALS

31

5/0

0/0

0/0

1/0

2/0

0/3

01

0/1

0/4

13

7

13/14

ASSISTS

2/0

5/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

2/0

0/2

01

0/0

0/3

12

1/0

11/8

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

All games

SHOTS
23/5
21/3

10/10
6/6
16/3
15/8
2/15
717
11/4
8/8
9/15
5/15

133/99

ON GOAL

10/2

13/1

6/4

31

Il

9/2

0/9

4/3

9/2

3/5

511

37

72/48

CORNERS

6/0

5/1

9/3

9/4

5/2

77

4/9

2/3

8/2

4/3

6/5

2/8

67/47

FOULS

5/6

3/4

2/5

97

6/7

5/8

3/7

8/8

713

6/3

7/6

5/10

66/74

YC

0/0

1/0

0/0

01

0/2

0/0

1/0

0/0

1/0

0/1

01

0/0

3/5

RC

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

OFFSIDE

1/0

3/0

2/3

0/2

2/3

1/0

21

n

n

211

0/2

n

16/15



F:3

18

23

14

17

30

F:3

20

14

18

23

30

i3

20

30

F:3

20

POINTS
Skalik, Emma
Kettyls, Trinity

Cot&eacute;, Dari
Vande, Tess
Teetzen, Kyra
Jensen, Erin
Skirzyk, Kara

Rai, Avneet
Parr, Lauren
Krivoshein, Paige

McKay, Tannis

GOALS

Kettyls, Trinity
Skalik, Emma
Cot&eacute;, Dari
Teetzen, Kyra
Parr, Lauren
Vande, Tess
Jensen, Erin

McKay, Tannis

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Cot&eacute;, Dari

Parr, Lauren

Skalik, Emma

McKay, Tannis

ASSISTS
Vande, Tess
Skalik, Emma
Teetzen, Kyra
Skirzyk, Kara

Kettyls, Trinity

&

@

®

>

>

1>

U
(72

B
(7]

O
»

2021 Stats

Victoria Category Leaders (as of Oct 29, 2021)

16

13

12

18

13

18

18

12

18

16

All games

(3

14

20

18

23

17

15

10

13

30

19

22

26

F:3

20

23

18

14

3

20

23

SHOTS

Teetzen, Kyra
Parr, Lauren
Kettyls, Trinity
Cot&eacute;, Dari
Skalik, Emma
Vande, Tess
Jensen, Erin
Skirzyk, Kara
Krivoshein, Paige
Rai, Avneet
Libert-Scott, Eryn
Virk, Nikki
Lambert, Isabel
McKay, Tannis
MacKenzie, Abby
Kind, Annalyn

Howaneic, Kiera

SHOT PCT.
McKay, Tannis
Skalik, Emma
Kettyls, Trinity

Cot&eacute;, Dari

Jensen, Erin

Vande, Tess
Teetzen, Kyra

Parr, Lauren

SHOTS ON GOAL

Kettyls, Trinity
Skalik, Emma
Teetzen, Kyra
Parr, Lauren
Cot&eacute;, Dari

Jensen, Erin

®

I®

®

1>

SHOTS

.188
154
231
.083
125
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.500
.000
.000

.000

SHOT%
.500
.231
.188
.154
125
.083
.056

.056

SO0G%
625
692
444
444
538

.750



F:3

17

23

ASSISTS
Rai, Avneet
Cot&eacute;, Dari
Krivoshein, Paige

Jensen, Erin

I®

F:3

F:3

30

10

23

20

13

17

14

18

15

SHOTS ON GOAL
Skirzyk, Kara
Vande, Tess

Virk, Nikki
Krivoshein, Paige
Lambert, Isabel
Libert-Scott, Eryn
McKay, Tannis
Rai, Avneet

MacKenzie, Abby

SHOTS ON GOAL PCT.

MacKenzie, Abby
McKay, Tannis
Virk, Nikki
Jensen, Erin
Skirzyk, Kara
Skalik, Emma
Lambert, Isabel
Kettyls, Trinity
Cot&eacute;, Dari
Krivoshein, Paige
Teetzen, Kyra
Parr, Lauren
Vande, Tess
Libert-Scott, Eryn

Rai, Avneet

I®

P

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

G

>

SHOTS

SOG S0G%
5 714
5 417
3 750
3 500
2 667
2 400
2 1.000
1 200
1 1.000
SOG SOG%

1 1.000
2 1.000
3 750
6 750
5 714
9 692
2 667
10 625
7 538
3 500
8 444
8 444
5 417
2 400
1 200



Points

Goals

Assists

Shots

Shots on goal

Saves

Corner kicks

Fouls

Points

Goals

Assists

Shots

Shots on goal

Saves

Corner kicks

Fouls

Points

15

23

21

13

10

15

15

10

2021 Stats
Victoria High/Low Analysis (as of Oct 29, 2021)
All games

Victoria GAME HIGHS

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

Victoria GAME LOWS

UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
UBC (10/22/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
at UFV (09/17/2021)
at UFV (09/19/2021)
at UFV (09/19/2021)

at Trinity Western (10/09/2021)

at UBC Okanagan (10/16/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
at UBC Okanagan (10/16/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
at UBC Okanagan (10/16/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
UBC (10/22/2021)
UBC (10/22/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
UNBC (09/11/2021)
UNBC (09/10/2021)
at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
UBC (10/23/2021)
UBC (10/23/2021)

Thompson Rivers (09/25/2021)

at UFV (09/17/2021)



0 at UFV (09/19/2021)

Goals 0 at UFV (09/17/2021)
0 at UFV (09/19/2021)
Assists 0 at UFV (09/17/2021)
0 at UFV (09/19/2021)
Shots 2 at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
5 UBC (10/23/2021)
Shots on goal 0 at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
3 at UFV (09/19/2021)
Saves 1 UNBC (09/10/2021)
1 UNBC (09/11/2021)
Corner kicks 2 at Trinity Western (10/09/2021)
2 UBC (10/23/2021)
Fouls 2 at UFV (09/17/2021)
3 UNBC (09/11/2021)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

Points 0 UNBC (09/11/2021)
0 at UFV (09/17/2021)
Goals 0 UNBC (09/11/2021)
0 at UFV (09/17/2021)
Assists 0 UNBC (09/10/2021)
0 UNBC (09/11/2021)
Shots 3 UNBC (09/11/2021)
3 Thompson Rivers (09/24/2021)
Shots on goal 1 UNBC (09/11/2021)
1 at UFV (09/19/2021)
Saves 0 at Trinity Western (10/08/2021)
2 UBC (10/23/2021)
Corner kicks 0 UNBC (09/10/2021)
1 UNBC (09/11/2021)
Fouls 3 at UBC Okanagan (10/15/2021)

3 at UBC Okanagan (10/16/2021)



Victoria vs. Trinity Western
(19/8/2021 at Langely, BC)

Victoria (4-1-2, 4-1-2) vs. Goals by period 1 2 Tot
Trinity Western (9-0-0, 9-0-0) T
Victoria............ (4] 0 - (4]
Trinity Western..... (4] 3 -
Victoria Trinity Western
# Player POS SH SOG G A Min # Player POS SH SOG G A Min
1 Kayley Lidstone..... * gk - - - - 99 2 Jenna Neumann....... - - - - 9
3  Kyra Teetzen........ * mf 1 - - - 99 4 Elizabeth Hicks..... * def 2 i - - 90
5 Kara Skirzyk........ * d - - - - 99 5 Aliya COy....coveenn * def 1 i - 1 90
6 Trinity Kettyls..... - - - - 45 6 Gabriella Low....... * mid - - - - 68
8 Avneet Rai.......... - - - - 12 9 Mila Van der Veen... - - - - 14
9 Dari Coté.... * d - - - - 99 11 Tilly James......... * def - - - - 76
10 Nikki virk.......... - - - - 19 12 Grace Van den brink. 3 - - - 51
14 Lauren Parr......... * f 1 - - - 71 14 Makenna Dieterich... * for 2 2 1 - 75
15 Eryn Libert-Scott... * mf - - - - 90 15 Holland Stiel....... - - - 1 29
17 Paige Krivoshein.... * mf - - - - 71 16 AnnaDunn........... * for 3 3 2 - 90
18 Tess Vande.......... * mf - - - - 99 17 Charity Field....... - - - - 0
19 Abby MacKenzie...... * d - - - - 99 18 Bella Roque......... * mid 2 1 - - 60
20 Emma Skalik......... * mf - - - - 78 20 Olivia Kranjcec..... * mid - - - - 77
23 Erin Jensen......... - - - - 19 25 Kathryn Harvey...... * for 1 1 - - 81
30 Tannis McKay........ * f - - - - 45 26 Sierra Halldorson... * mid 1 - - - 90
T™™ Team......covveennn. - - - - @ 35 Hannah Miller....... * gk - - - - 90
Totals..........o... 2 O O 0 999 TM Team.......oeeeunnnn - - - - 0
Totals.............. 15 9 3 2 990
Victoria Trinity Western
# Player SOG GA Saves Min # Player SOG GA Saves Min
1 Kayley Lidstone..... * 9 3 90:00 35 Hannah Miller....... o - 90:00
Shots by period 1 2 Tot Saves by period 1 2 Tot
Victoria............ 1 2  Victoria............
Trinity Western..... 7 8 15 Trinity Western.....
Corner Kicks 1 2 Tot Fouls 1 2 Tot
Victoria............ 2 - 4 Victoria............ (2] - 3
Trinity Western..... 4 5 - Trinity Western..... 4 - 7
SCORING SUMMARY:
GOAL Time/Team Goal Scorer Assists Description
1. 60:44 - TW Anna Dunn unassisted *
2. 65:36 - TW Anna Dunn Holland Stiel *
3. 71:53 - TW Makenna Dieterich Aliya Coy *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:
YC - V #6 (86:42)

Win-Hannah Miller(9-0-0). Loss-Kayley Lidstone(4-1-2)

Stadium: Chase Office Field; Game Length: 1:50; Attendance: 300
Officials: Referee: Joshua Heuving;

Asst. Referee: Francesco Zappala; Art Bandenieks;

Timekeeper: 4th; Mitchell Delgad; Scorer: Scott Stewart;



$website.include("options")
Victoria vs. Trinity Western
(10/9/2021 at Langley, BC)

Victoria (4-2-2, 4-2-2) vs. Goals by period 1 2 Tot
Trinity Western (10-0-0, 10-0-0) T e
Victoria............ (4] 0 -
Trinity Western..... (2] 1 - 1
Victoria Trinity Western
# Player POS SH SOG G A # Player POS SH SOG G A
1 Kayley Lidstone..... * gk - - - - 4 Elizabeth Hicks..... * def - - - 1
3  Kyra Teetzen........ * mf 1 - - - 5 Aliya COY..vvvuernnn * def - - - -
5 Kara Skirzyk........ * d - - - - 6 Gabriella Low....... * mid - - - -
6 Trinity Kettyls..... * f 1 - - - 11 Tilly James......... * def 1 - - -
9 Dari Coté.... * d - - - - 12 Grace Van den brink. * mid 2 - - -
14 Lauren Parr......... * f 4 3 - - 14 Makenna Dieterich... * for 1 1 - -
15 Eryn Libert-Scott... * mf - - - - 15 Holland Stiel....... - - - -
17 Paige Krivoshein.... * mf - - - - 16 Anna Dunn........... * for 1 - - -
18 Tess Vande.......... * mf - - - - 18 Bella Roque......... 1 1 - -
19 Abby MacKenzie...... * d - - - - 20 Olivia Kranjcec..... * mid - - - -
20 Emma Skalik......... * mf 1 1 - - 25 Kathryn Harvey...... * for 1 1 1 -
TM Team........coevnnnn - - - - 26 Sierra Halldorson... * mid - - - -
Totals.............. 7 4 0 @ 35 Hannah Miller....... * gk - - - -
T Team.......oveeennnn - - - -
Totals......covvnnn 7 3 1 1
Victoria Trinity Western
# Player SOG GA Saves Min # Player SOG GA Saves Min
1 Kayley Lidstone..... * 3 1 2 90:00 35 Hannah Miller....... * 4 - 4 90:00
Shots by period 1 2 Tot Saves by period 1 2 Tot
Victoria............ 4 3 - 7 Victoria............ 2 0 - 2
Trinity Western..... 2 5 - 7 Trinity Western..... 1 3 -
Corner Kicks 1 2 Tot Fouls 1 2 Tot
Victoria............ 2 0 - 2  Victoria............ 4 4 -
Trinity Western..... 1 2 - 3  Trinity Western..... 4 4 -
SCORING SUMMARY :
GOAL Time/Team Goal Scorer Assists Description
1. 63:35 - TW Kathryn Harvey Elizabeth Hicks *header to volley

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:
(no penalties)

Win-Hannah Miller(10-0-0). Loss-Kayley Lidstone(4-2-2)

Stadium: Chase Office Field; Game Length: 1:50; Attendance: 250
Officials: Referee: Quentin Benetti;

Asst. Referee: Art Bandenieks; Gus Zadunaisky;

Timekeeper: 4th: Mitchell Delgad; Scorer: Scott Stewart;
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